2023-2024 PCS FEE STRUCTURE

Table # 1: For Returning Families (with at least one child in Grades K-2) - Re-enrollment forms have to be received in the school office no later than May 31, 2023 along with your deposit of \$150.00 (per family). This deposit is non-refundable and will be credited towards your September 2023 tuition. Cheques should be dated no later than June 15, 2023. Should the Re-enrollment form not be returned by May 31, 2023, the fees will revert to table # 3 below, For Returning Families (Grades 3 and up).

	Annual Fee	Full Prepayment	Over 10 Months	
K at Half-Time	\$1,958.00	\$1,860.00	\$195.80	
F1	\$3,424.00	\$3,253.00	\$342.40	
F2	\$5,842.00	\$5,550.00	\$584.20	
F3	\$7,715.00	\$7,329.00	\$771.50	
Per Course (Gr. 10-12)	\$ 550.00	N/A	N/A	

Table # 2: For Returning Families (Grades 3 and up) — Re-enrollment forms have to be received in the school office No later than May 31, 2023 along with your deposit of \$150.00 (per family). This deposit is non-refundable, and will be credited towards your September 2023 tuition. Cheques should be dated no later than June 15, 2023.

	Annual Fee	Full Prepayment	Over 10 Months	
F1	\$3,702.00	\$3,517.00	\$370.20	
F2	\$6,292.00	\$5,977.00	\$629.20	
F3	\$8,335.00	\$7,918.00	\$833.50	
Per Course (Gr. 10-12)	\$ 596.00	N/A	N/A	

Table # 3: For Returning Families (Grades 3 and up) — Re-enrollment forms received after May 31, 2023, along with your deposit of \$150.00 (per family). This deposit is non-refundable, and will be credited towards your September 2023 tuition. Cheques should be dated no later than June 15, 2023.

7	Annual Fee	Full Prepayment	Over 10 Months	
F1	\$3,863.00	\$3,670.00	\$386.30	
F2	\$6,548.00	\$6,221.00	\$654.80	
F3	\$8,667.00	\$8,234.00	\$866.70	
Per Course (Gr. 10-12)	\$ 617.00	N/A	N/A	

Table # 4: For New Families (with at least one child in Grades K-2)

	Annual Fee	Full Prepayment	Over 10 Months
	\$1,958.00	\$1,860.00	\$195.80
F1	\$3,424.00	\$3,253.00	\$342.40
F2	\$5,842.00	\$5,550.00	\$584.20
F3	\$7,715.00	\$7,329.00	\$771.50
Per Course (Gr. 10-12)	\$ 550.00	N/A	N/A

Table # 5: For New Families (Grades 3 and up):

	Annual Fee	Full Prepayment	Over 10 Months	
F1	\$3,863.00	\$3,670.00	\$386.30	
F2	\$6,548.00	\$6,221.00	\$654.80	
F3	\$8,667.00	\$8,234.00	\$866.70	
Per Course (Gr. 10-12)	\$ 617.00	N/A	N/A	

F1: Family with One Student

F3: Family with Three or More Students

F2: Family with Two Students